9. RETIREMENT PLAN

During the year ended June 30, 2022, the Center enrolled in the retirement plan offered by
the State of California, the CalSavers Program. The plan permits employees to make
contributes into the plan. There were no employer contributions made into the plan.

10. RISKS AND UNCERTAINTIES

Financial instruments that potentially subject the Center to credit risk include cash on deposit
with a financial institution that at times exceed the insurance limit of the Federal Deposit
Insurance Corporation (“FDIC”).

A substantial portion of the Center’s revenue are from local and state grants. A significant
reduction in the level of this support, if this were to occur, may have a significant effect on the
Center’s program and activities.

11. RESTATEMENT

The 2021 statement of activities and statement of financial position were restated to reflect a
multi-year grant awarded by June 30, 2021. The changes on the previously reported statement
of activities and financial position for the year ended June 30, 2021, are as follows:

Originally Restated
Stated Adjustment Amount

Statement of Activities:
Changes in Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions:

Donations and grants $ 1,395,388   $ (40,000)   $ 1,355,388
Release from restrictions $ -   $ 13,333   $ 13,333

Changes in Net Assets With Donor Restrictions:
Donations and grants $ -   $ 80,000   $ 80,000
Release from restrictions $ -   $ (13,333)   $ (13,333)

Net Assets at Beginning of Year (Restated) 991,022   40,000   1,031,022
Statement of Financial Position:

Net assets at end of year with donor restrictions $ -   $ 66,667   $ 66,667
Net assets at end of year without donor restrictions $ 991,022   $ (26,667)   $ 964,355
Grants and contributions receivable $ 129,456   $ 40,000   $ 169,456

TRINITY CENTER WALNUT CREEK

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30, 2022 AND 2021
___________________

- 13 -

12. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Management of the Organization has evaluated events and transactions subsequent to June 30,
2022, for potential recognition or disclosure in the financial statements. Subsequent events
have been evaluated through February 6, 2023, the date the financial statements were
available to be issued.